506345540 11/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN E. GREENE	08/08/2017
NIKOLAI RULKOV	08/01/2017
JONATHAN WHITE	08/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIANNA MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	6 JOURNEY, SUITE 125
City:	ALISO VIEJO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17093464	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: cristi.bills@stoel.com

MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/O STOEL RI Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ONE UTAH CENTER

Address Line 2: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET -- SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37621/11907	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON B. MCCAMMON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason B. McCammon/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=11907_Assignment#page1.tif source=11907_Assignment#page2.tif source=11907 Assignment#page3.tif

> **REEL: 054367 FRAME: 0760** 506345540

PATENT

EPAS ID: PAT6392294

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, we, JOHN E. GREENE, NIKOLAI RULKOV, and JONATHAN WHITE, citizens of the United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented, own, and are named inventors on one or more of the applications identified in Exhibit A, and

WHEREAS, CIANNA MEDICAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of California and having its principal place of business at 6 Journey. Suite 125, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, fitle and interest to said inventions, to the extent that each of the ASSIGNORS is an inventor thereof, and to all Letters Patent or applications or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said applications, and to any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal

Page 1 of 3

equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS bereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encombrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

8/8/12

alambanii 2014 - KT

*\$44.2*2

Date

Dáte

Zario III. John F. Greene

Nikolai Rulkøv

"Jonathan White

EXHIBIT A

Attorney Matter No.	Title	Serial No. (Filing Date)
CIAN-0222	REFLECTOR MARKERS AND SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING AND USING THEM	15/481,431 (04/06/2017)
CIAN-0222P	RADAR REFLECTOR SYSTEM	62/319,225 (04/06/2016)
CIAN-0224P	REFLECTOR MARKERS AND SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USING THEM	62/474,985 (63/21/2017)

PATENT REEL: 054367 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 11/09/2020